

BID TABULATION
TAXIWAY REHABILITATION
STATESBORO-BULLOCH COUNTY AIRPORT
BULLOCH COUNTY, GEORGIA
CMC PROJECT NO.: 1AUG200005


ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	REVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GADSDEN CITY, GEORGIA				SKEE BROTHER, INC. MILLEDGEWIS, GEORGIA				MCLENDON ENTERPRISES, INC. VIDALIA, GEORGIA				ELLS WOOD CONTRACTING STATESBORO, GEORGIA			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE						
1	1	ACRE	Temporary Grading	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		
2	200	LN FT	Construct and Remove Temporary Sediment Barriers or Baled Straw Check Dam	\$7.25	\$1,450.00	\$17.50	\$3,500.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
3	6,200	TON	Recycled Asphalt Conc 1.5 min Superpass, GP 2, 3.0% Inert Bitum Mat 1.4 L/In	\$81.25	\$504,375.00	\$84.65	\$524,902.00	\$91.00	\$564,200.00	\$84.85	\$526,070.00	\$84.85	\$526,070.00	\$84.85	\$526,070.00	\$84.85	\$526,070.00	\$84.85	\$526,070.00
4	50,000	LN FT	Asphalt-Jobber Joint and Crack Seal 17' M	\$0.70	\$35,000.00	\$0.95	\$47,500.00	\$0.60	\$30,000.00	\$0.60	\$30,000.00	\$0.60	\$30,000.00	\$0.60	\$30,000.00	\$0.60	\$30,000.00	\$0.60	\$30,000.00
5	5,000	QAL	Top Coat	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00
6	43,600	3Y	Mill/Asph Conc Pave 2' Depth	\$1.20	\$52,320.00	\$1.25	\$54,500.00	\$2.70	\$117,720.00	\$2.70	\$117,720.00	\$1.50	\$65,400.00	\$1.50	\$65,400.00	\$1.50	\$65,400.00	\$1.50	\$65,400.00
7	32	LN FT	Storm Drain Pipe, 18 in, H1-H	\$77.85	\$2,494.80	\$83.00	\$2,656.00	\$83.00	\$2,656.00	\$83.00	\$2,656.00	\$83.00	\$2,656.00	\$83.00	\$2,656.00	\$83.00	\$2,656.00	\$83.00	\$2,656.00
8	32	LN FT	Storm Drain Pipe, 24 in, H1-H	\$48.40	\$1,548.80	\$53.00	\$1,700.00	\$53.00	\$1,700.00	\$53.00	\$1,700.00	\$53.00	\$1,700.00	\$53.00	\$1,700.00	\$53.00	\$1,700.00	\$53.00	\$1,700.00
9	527	LN FT	Heavy Storm Drain Pipe	\$43.80	\$22,978.60	\$30.00	\$15,810.00	\$30.00	\$15,810.00	\$30.00	\$15,810.00	\$30.00	\$15,810.00	\$30.00	\$15,810.00	\$30.00	\$15,810.00	\$30.00	\$15,810.00
10	2	EACH	Drop Inlet, GP 1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
11	1	ACRE	Permanent Grading	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
12	0.75	TON	Fertilizer Mixed Grade	\$975.00	\$731.25	\$850.25	\$637.69	\$750.00	\$562.50	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	
13	50	LB	Fertilizer Nitrogen Content	\$3.85	\$192.50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
14	390	SQ YD	Sod	\$7.85	\$3,051.00	\$8.75	\$3,393.75	\$8.00	\$3,120.00	\$8.00	\$3,120.00	\$8.00	\$3,120.00	\$8.00	\$3,120.00	\$8.00	\$3,120.00	\$8.00	\$3,120.00
15	750	CU YD	Peat Topsoil	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00
16	1	LS	Modular	\$74,974.35	\$74,974.35	\$64,715.00	\$64,715.00	\$74,974.35	\$74,974.35	\$74,974.35	\$74,974.35	\$74,974.35	\$74,974.35	\$74,974.35	\$74,974.35	\$74,974.35	\$74,974.35	\$74,974.35	
17	1,500	LN FT	Trenching for Direct-buried Cable, 18" Minimum Depth	\$1.20	\$1,800.00	\$1.20	\$1,800.00	\$1.20	\$1,800.00	\$1.20	\$1,800.00	\$1.20	\$1,800.00	\$1.20	\$1,800.00	\$1.20	\$1,800.00	\$1.20	\$1,800.00
18	2,200	LN FT	No. 2 AWG, 3-W, Lead, Type C, Cable, 4' Minimum Depth	\$1.20	\$2,640.00	\$1.20	\$2,640.00	\$1.20	\$2,640.00	\$1.20	\$2,640.00	\$1.20	\$2,640.00	\$1.20	\$2,640.00	\$1.20	\$2,640.00	\$1.20	\$2,640.00
19	1,600	LN FT	No. 6 AWG, Solid Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Above Bare Bank or Conduit, Including Connections/Terminations	\$1.35	\$2,160.00	\$1.35	\$2,160.00	\$1.35	\$2,160.00	\$1.35	\$2,160.00	\$1.35	\$2,160.00	\$1.35	\$2,160.00	\$1.35	\$2,160.00	\$1.35	\$2,160.00
20	60	LN FT	Concrete Encased Electrical Duct Bank, 2-way, 4 Inch	\$41.95	\$2,517.00	\$46.85	\$2,811.00	\$46.85	\$2,811.00	\$46.85	\$2,811.00	\$46.85	\$2,811.00	\$46.85	\$2,811.00	\$46.85	\$2,811.00	\$46.85	\$2,811.00
21	3	EACH	Lighted Airport Guidance Sign, Size 2 Style 2, Class 2, Mount 2	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,425.00	\$10,275.00	\$3,425.00	\$10,275.00	\$3,425.00	\$10,275.00	\$3,425.00	\$10,275.00	\$3,425.00	\$10,275.00	\$3,425.00	\$10,275.00	\$3,425.00	\$10,275.00
22	18	EACH	1.48117' Taxiway Edge Light, Class 1, Model 1	\$495.00	\$8,910.00	\$461.50	\$8,307.00	\$461.50	\$8,307.00	\$461.50	\$8,307.00	\$461.50	\$8,307.00	\$461.50	\$8,307.00	\$461.50	\$8,307.00	\$461.50	\$8,307.00
23	2	EACH	1.48117' Taxiway Edge Light, Class 2, Model 1	\$655.00	\$1,310.00	\$644.00	\$1,288.00	\$644.00	\$1,288.00	\$644.00	\$1,288.00	\$644.00	\$1,288.00	\$644.00	\$1,288.00	\$644.00	\$1,288.00	\$644.00	\$1,288.00
24	3,000	CU YD	Included Excavation	\$10.80	\$32,400.00	\$13.80	\$41,400.00	\$14.80	\$44,400.00	\$14.80	\$44,400.00	\$14.80	\$44,400.00	\$14.80	\$44,400.00	\$14.80	\$44,400.00	\$14.80	\$44,400.00
25	3,500	CU YD	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	\$48.35	\$169,225.00	\$48.00	\$168,000.00	\$48.00	\$168,000.00	\$48.00	\$168,000.00	\$48.00	\$168,000.00	\$48.00	\$168,000.00	\$48.00	\$168,000.00	\$48.00	\$168,000.00
26	7,500	SC FT	Permanent Pavement Marking, Reflective, Yellow (Type III) with Type III Base, Includes Microsilica	\$0.80	\$6,000.00	\$1.25	\$9,375.00	\$0.80	\$6,000.00	\$0.80	\$6,000.00	\$0.80	\$6,000.00	\$0.80	\$6,000.00	\$0.80	\$6,000.00	\$0.80	\$6,000.00
27	7,500	SC FT	Temporary Pavement and Taxiway Marking, Reflective, Yellow (Type III) Includes Microsilica	\$0.70	\$5,250.00	\$0.80	\$6,000.00	\$0.70	\$5,250.00	\$0.70	\$5,250.00	\$0.70	\$5,250.00	\$0.70	\$5,250.00	\$0.70	\$5,250.00	\$0.70	\$5,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$823,004.40	\$823,004.40	\$849,977.00	\$849,977.00	\$1,141,980.00	\$1,141,980.00	\$1,141,980.00	\$1,141,980.00	\$1,141,980.00	\$1,141,980.00	\$1,141,980.00	\$1,141,980.00	\$1,141,980.00	\$1,141,980.00	\$1,141,980.00	

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GARDEN CITY, GEORGIA	SIZES BROTHER, INC. MILLED GEORGIA	MACLEOD ENTERPRISES, INC. VIDALIA GEORGIA	ELLSWOOD CONTRACTING STATESBORO GEORGIA					
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
ALTERNATE BID												
1	225	ACRE	Temporary Grading	\$1095.00	\$2,463.75	\$180.00	\$41,422.50	\$1,000.00	\$226,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$337,500.00	
2	225	ACRE	Permanent Grading	\$2,735.00	\$615,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$618,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,375,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,375,000.00	
3	15	TON	Fertilizer Mixed Grade	\$975.00	\$14,625.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	
4	10	LB	Fertilizer Nitrogen Content	\$3.85	\$38.50	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$3.50	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	
5	1,000	CU YD	Plant Topsoil	\$74.00	\$74,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.50	\$20,500.00	\$29.50	\$29,500.00	
6	1,450	LN FT	Trenching for Direct-Buried Cable, 12" Minimum Depth	\$1.65	\$2,392.50	\$1.60	\$2,320.00	\$1.50	\$2,175.00	\$1.50	\$2,175.00	
7	1,450	LN FT	No. 2 AWG SW/1,442 Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	\$1.20	\$1,740.00	\$1.20	\$1,740.00	\$1.10	\$1,595.00	\$1.40	\$2,030.00	
8	1,450	LN FT	No. 4 AWG Solid Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Above Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Connectors/Terminations	\$1.40	\$2,030.00	\$1.35	\$1,957.50	\$1.20	\$1,740.00	\$1.60	\$2,320.00	
9	6	EACH	Lighted Airport Guidance Sign Panel Size 2	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	
10	3	EACH	Lighted Airport Guidance Sign, Base, Completed in Place	\$2,735.00	\$8,205.00	\$2,675.00	\$8,025.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,125.00	\$9,375.00	
11	16	EACH	1-60W Trench Edge Light, Class 1, Order and Installed	\$520.00	\$8,320.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$475.00	\$7,600.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	
12	2	EACH	1-60W Runway Edge Light, Class 2, Order 1	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$65.50	\$131.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	
13	29	EACH	Remove Existing Base/State Mounted Light, Complete, Stockpile	\$70.00	\$2,030.00	\$2.50	\$72.50	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$12.50	\$362.50	
14	10,300	SQ YD	Permanent Removal	\$1.85	\$19,055.00	\$2.50	\$25,750.00	\$4.40	\$45,320.00	\$5.45	\$56,055.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID				\$88,838.00	\$90,828.50	\$79,875.00	\$158,445.00	\$158,445.00				
TOTAL BASE BID - ALTERNATE BID				\$942,340.00	\$981,145.50	\$1,250,055.00	\$1,527,298.00					

Unit prices are bid on a per unit basis. However, the total price was calculated as a lump sum. The bid items shall be unitary in nature and shall be bid in accordance with applicable regulations. In the event of a discrepancy, the unitary value shall prevail.

To the best of our knowledge, the bids are accurately tabulated and were accepted in accordance with applicable regulations.

Ryan S. Pugh, P.E., Georgia License Number 410043



Award made to Reeves Construction in the amount of \$942,340 in addition of a change order for \$169,914.00 for a grand total of \$1,112,254.00.

CHANGE ORDER

To: Reeves Construction Company
100 Morgan Industrial Boulevard
Garden City, GA 31408

Date: June 30, 2021

AIRPORT TAXIWAY REHABILITATION
STATESBORO-BULLOCH COUNTY AIRPORT
GDOT Proj. No.: AP021-9046-38(031) BULLOCH
PID-T007536
GMC Proj. No.: TAUG200005

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NUMBER: 1

Your are hereby requested to comply with the following changes to the contract plans and specifications:

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE			CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
			WAS	IS NOW	CHANGE	WAS	IS NOW	CHANGE	
BASE BID:									
<u>Modify</u> 3	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5 mm Superpave, GP 2 Only, Include Bitum. Material & "H" Lime	TON	6200	6350	150	\$81.35	\$81.35	\$0.00	\$12,202.50
4	Asphalt-Rubber Joint and Crack Seal, TP M	LIN FT	50000	0	-50000	\$0.70	\$0.70	\$0.00	(\$35,000.00)
5	Tack Coat	GAL	5000	9900	4900	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$49.00
6	Mill Asph. Conc. Pvmnt, 2" Depth	SQ YD	43600	2000	-41600	\$1.20	\$11.45	\$10.25	(\$29,420.00)
14	Sod	SQ YD	350	400	50	\$7.65	\$7.65	\$0.00	\$382.50
15	Plant Topsoil	CU YD	750	1000	250	\$4.00	\$9.60	\$5.60	\$6,600.00
26	Permanent Pavement Marking, Reflective Yellow (Type III) with Type III Beads, Include Microbicide	SQ FT	7500	7500	0	\$0.80	\$1.25	\$0.45	\$3,375.00
27	Temporary Runway and Taxiway Marking, Reflective Yellow (Type II), Include Microbicide	SQ FT	7500	7500	0	\$0.70	\$1.00	\$0.30	\$2,250.00
BASE BID:									
<u>Add</u> 5a	Asphaltic Concrete Open Graded Crack Relief Layer, GP Blend, Including Bituminous Material and "H" Lime	TON	0	2100	2100	\$0.00	\$99.75	\$99.75	\$209,475.00

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: **\$169,914.00**

The current total contract price of \$942,340.00 is hereby "Increased" by \$169,914.00 to \$1,112,254.00.
(See Attached Amended Bid Tabulation)

The time provided for completing all work under the contract is hereby changed by 0 days
Therefore, the contract completion time remains at **90** calendar days from Construction NTP.

Recommended by:	 _____ Jeffrey A. Hester, Aviation Manager	_____ Date
Accepted by:	_____ Reeves Construction Company	_____ Date
Accepted by:	_____ Owner	_____ Date